Return on Capital Employed (ROCE) (profit before interest and taxes (PBIT) / Average
capital employed) (%) 32.2 33.7 33.7
Return on average invested capital (%) (2) 47.1 52.3 54.3
Market price / adjusted public offer price (%)  6,56,600  5,97,787  4,42,314
Dividend payout (%) (3) 49.7 49.8 39.7

Per share
Basic EPS (`) (4) 59.03 53.94 46.59
Basic cash EPS (`) (4) 65.41 58.62 52.60
Price / earnings, end of the year (1)(4) 20.6 20.6 17.6
Price / cash earnings, end of the year (1) (4) 18.6 18.9 15.6
PE / EPS growth (1) (4) 2.2 1.3 1.4
Book value (`) (5) 268.96 238.42 206.93
Price / book value, end of the year (1)(5) 4.5 4.7 4.0
Market capitalization / revenue, end of the year (1) 4.5 4.8 3.8

Notes : The above ratio calculations are based on consolidated IFRS INR financial statements.
(1) Represents number of times
(2) Liquid assets include cash and cash equivalents, current portion of available-for-sale financial assets, certificate of deposit and investment in quoted debt securities
(3) Based on dividend declared
(4) Previous period EPS numbers, wherever applicable, have been restated due to the issue of bonus shares in December 2014 and June 2015
(5) Adjusted for bonus shares

Additional Information 2015-16

Consolidated financial statements | 3

Consolidated Balance Sheets

(In ` crore except equity share data)
Particulars Note March 31, 2016 March 31, 2015
ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 2.1  32,697 30,367
Available-for-sale financial assets 2.2  75 874
Trade receivables  11,330 9,713
Unbilled revenue  3,029 2,845
Prepayments and other current assets 2.4  4,448 3,296
Derivative financial instruments 2.7  116 101
Total current assets  51,695 47,196

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 2.5  10,530 9,125
Goodwill 2.6  3,764 3,091
Intangible assets 2.6  985 638
Investment in associate 2.18  103  93
Available-for-sale financial assets 2.2  1,811  1,345
Deferred income tax assets 2.16  536 537
Income tax assets 2.16  5,230 4,089
Other non-current assets 2.4  735 238
Total non-current assets  23,694 19,156

Total assets  75,389 66,352
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade payables  386 140
Derivative financial instruments 2.7  5  3
Current income tax liabilities 2.16  3,410 2,818
Client deposits  28 27
Unearned revenue  1,332 1,052
Employee benefit obligations  1,341 1,069
Provisions 2.8  512  478
Other current liabilities 2.9  6,225 5,796
Total current liabilities  13,239 11,383

Non-current liabilities
Deferred income tax liabilities 2.16  256 160
Other non-current liabilities 2.9  115 46

Total liabilities  13,610 11,589
Equity

Share capital – `5 par value 2,40,00,00,000 (1,20,00,00,000) equity shares
authorized, issued and outstanding 2,28,56,21,088 (1,14,28,05,132) net of
1,13,23,576 (56,67,200) treasury shares as of March 31, 2016 (March 31, 2015),
respectively  1,144 572
Share premium  2,241 2,806
Retained earnings  57,655 50,978
Cash flow hedge reserve  –  –
Other reserves  –  –
Other components of equity  739 407
Total equity attributable to equity holders of the Company  61,779 54,763

Non-controlling interests  –  –
Total equity  61,779 54,763
Total liabilities and equity   75,389 66,352

The accompanying notes form an integral part of the consolidated financial statements.

As per our report of even date attached

for B S R & Co. LLP
Chartered Accountants

Firm’s registration number :101248W/W-100022 for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Infosys Limited

Supreet Sachdev
Partner

Membership number : 205385

R. Seshasayee
Chairman

Dr. Vishal Sikka
Chief Executive Officer and
Managing Director

U. B. Pravin Rao
Chief Operating Officer and
Whole-time Director

Bangalore

April 15, 2016

Roopa Kudva
Director

M. D. Ranganath
Chief Financial Officer
and Executive Vice President